

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-01
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 1
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 19, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				P&A Construction Inc		Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc.		JA Alexander Inc.	
				PO Box 28		304 Jerree Mill Road		130 John F Kennedy Dr. No.	
				Colonla, NJ 07067		Sayreville, NJ 08872		Bloomfield, NJ 07003	
				732-381-3116		732-257-8087		973-680-0220	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1	LUMP SUM	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	ALLOWANCE		POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS - MUNICIPAL POLICE	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
3	150	CY	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 187.50
4	127,161	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT MILLING, 2" DEPTH	\$ 5.00	\$ 635,805.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 267,038.10	\$ 4.75	\$ 604,014.75
5	5,461	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.01	\$ 54.61	\$ 0.01	\$ 54.61	\$ 10.00	\$ 54,610.00
6	18,189	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,036,773.00	\$ 84.60	\$ 1,538,789.40	\$ 68.60	\$ 1,247,765.40
7	620	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) INTERMEDIATE COURSE, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 28.50	\$ 17,670.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.20	\$ 68.60	\$ 42,532.00
8	800	SY	GEOTEXTILE, PAVING FABRIC, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00
9	1	UNIT	HMA SPEED HUMPS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	90	UNITS	RESET EXISTING CASTING	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00
11	10	UNITS	SET MANHOLE CASTING	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00
12	1	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-01
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 1
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 19, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				P&A Construction Inc		Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc.		JA Alexander Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION						
13	36	UNITS	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	\$ 450.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
14	1	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	5	UNITS	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
16	98	UNITS	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 210.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 26,950.00
17	103	UNITS	CURB PIECE	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,630.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,900.00
18	6,740	SF	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 9.00	\$ 60,660.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 53,920.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 51,561.00
19	340	SF	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK REINFORCED	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,230.00
20	671	SF	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,039.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 16,439.50
21	135	LF	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,320.00
22	330	LF	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,880.00
23	890	LF	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 50.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 32,040.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,050.00
24	10	LF	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00
25	12,390	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,292.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 8,673.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 9,540.30

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-01
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 1
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 19, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				P&A Construction Inc		Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc.		JA Alexander Inc.	
				PO Box 28		304 Jernee Mill Road		130 John F Kennedy Dr. No.	
				Colonia, NJ 07067		Sayreville, NJ 08872		Bloomfield, NJ 07003	
				732-381-3116		732-257-8087		973-630-0220	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
26	130	SF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKINGS	\$ 6.50	\$ 845.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 845.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 858.00
27	10	UNITS	SUMP PUMP INLET CONNECTIONS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
28	350	LF	LOOP DETECTOR	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25.66	\$ 8,981.00
29	100	LF	LOOP DETECTOR LEADS	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 326.00
30	ALLOWANCE		FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
31	ALLOWANCE		ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT ITEMS 1 - 31					\$ 2,172,585.71		\$ 2,362,245.91		\$ 2,524,853.45
EXCEPTIONS TAKEN (YES/NO)				NO		NO		NO	
BOND, CHECK				BOND		BOND		BOND	

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-01
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 1
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 19, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				Stilo Excavation Inc.		Esposito Construction		S Brothers Inc	
				2907 S Clinton Ave		253 Main Street Suite 385		PO Box 317	
				South Plainfield, NJ 07080		Matawan, NJ 07747		South River, NJ 08882	
				908-754-0776		732-721-4600		732-446-3390	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1	LUMP SUM	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 77,777.00	\$ 77,777.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00
2	ALLOWANCE		POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS - MUNICIPAL POLICE	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
3	150	CY	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50
4	127,161	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT MILLING, 2" DEPTH	\$ 3.49	\$ 443,791.89	\$ 3.50	\$ 445,063.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 419,631.30
5	5,461	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 18.00	\$ 98,298.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,305.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 65,532.00
6	18,189	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,436,931.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,509,687.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,582,443.00
7	620	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) INTERMEDIATE COURSE, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 79.00	\$ 48,980.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,200.00
8	800	SY	GEOTEXTILE, PAVING FABRIC, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00
9	1	UNIT	HMA SPEED HUMPS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	90	UNITS	RESET EXISTING CASTING	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00
11	10	UNITS	SET MANHOLE CASTING	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	1	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-01
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 1
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 19, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				Stilo Excavation Inc.		Esposito Construction		S Brothers Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION						
13	36	UNITS	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	\$ 950.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00
14	1	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
15	5	UNITS	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
16	98	UNITS	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 350.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 29,400.00
17	103	UNITS	CURB PIECE	\$ 350.00	\$ 36,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 36,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 41,200.00
18	6,740	SF	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 12.50	\$ 84,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 67,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 67,400.00
19	340	SF	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK REINFORCED	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00
20	671	SF	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$ 45.00	\$ 30,195.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,775.00
21	135	LF	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00
22	330	LF	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00
23	890	LF	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 42,720.00
24	10	LF	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
25	12,390	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES	\$ 0.78	\$ 9,664.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,390.00

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-01
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 1
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 19, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				Stilo Excavation Inc.		Esposito Construction		S Brothers Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
26	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION						
26	130	SF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKINGS	\$ 6.70	\$ 871.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00
27	10	UNITS	SUMP PUMP INLET CONNECTIONS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.02	\$ 10.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
28	350	LF	LOOP DETECTOR	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 21,175.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00
29	100	LF	LOOP DETECTOR LEADS	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.09	\$ 6,009.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	ALLOWANCE		FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
31	ALLOWANCE		ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT ITEMS 1 - 31					\$ 2,605,645.69		\$ 2,631,389.40		\$ 2,663,860.80
EXCEPTIONS TAKEN (YES/NO)				NO		NO		NO	
BOND, CHECK				BOND		BOND		BOND	

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-01
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 1
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 19, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				CCM Contracting Inc		Capital Paving		Fischer Contracting Inc.	
				336 Route 22		1225 Route 31 South		10 Short Hills Lane	
				Green Brook, NJ 08812		Lebanon, NJ 08833		Scotch Plains, NJ 07076	
				732-988-1010		908-713-1301		908-757-2215	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1	LUMP SUM	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
2	ALLOWANCE		POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS - MUNICIPAL POLICE	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
3	150	CY	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	127,161	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT MILLING, 2" DEPTH	\$ 3.50	\$ 445,063.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 343,334.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 381,483.00
5	5,461	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 30.00	\$ 163,830.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 109,220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 136,525.00
6	18,189	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	\$ 78.50	\$ 1,427,836.50	\$ 75.50	\$ 1,373,269.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,509,687.00
7	620	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) INTERMEDIATE COURSE, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 85.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 51,460.00
8	800	SY	GEOTEXTILE, PAVING FABRIC, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00
9	1	UNIT	HMA SPEED HUMPS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	90	UNITS	RESET EXISTING CASTING	\$ 500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00
11	10	UNITS	SET MANHOLE CASTING	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	1	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-01
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 1
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 19, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				CCM Contracting Inc		Capital Paving		Fischer Contracting Inc.	
				336 Route 22		1225 Route 31 South		10 Short Hills Lane	
				Green Brook, NJ 08812		Lebanon, NJ 08833		Scotch Plains, NJ 07076	
				732-968-1010		908-713-1301		908-757-2215	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
13	36	UNITS	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 39,600.00
14	1	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	5	UNITS	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
16	98	UNITS	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 350.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 39,690.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 35,770.00
17	103	UNITS	CURB PIECE	\$ 350.00	\$ 36,050.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 39,655.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 37,595.00
18	6,740	SF	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 7.00	\$ 47,180.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 70,770.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 86,946.00
19	340	SF	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK REINFORCED	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 4,794.00
20	671	SF	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,117.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 52,841.25	\$ 25.20	\$ 16,909.20
21	135	LF	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 39.30	\$ 5,305.50
22	330	LF	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 14,058.00
23	890	LF	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 29.00	\$ 25,810.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 46,725.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 37,914.00
24	10	LF	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 405.00
25	12,390	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES	\$ 0.90	\$ 11,151.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 8,673.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 9,664.20

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-01
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 1
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 19, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				CCM Contracting Inc		Capital Paving		Fischer Contracting Inc.	
				336 Route 22		1225 Route 31 South		10 Short Hills Lane	
				Green Brook, NJ 08812		Lebanon, NJ 08833		Scotch Plains, NJ 07076	
				732-988-7010		908-713-1301		908-757-2215	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
26	130	SF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKINGS	\$ 4.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 747.50	\$ 6.60	\$ 858.00
27	10	UNITS	SUMP PUMP INLET CONNECTIONS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	350	LF	LOOP DETECTOR	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 12,862.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,050.00
29	100	LF	LOOP DETECTOR LEADS	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00
30	ALLOWANCE		FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
31	ALLOWANCE		ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT ITEMS 1 - 31					\$ 2,663,348.00		\$ 2,691,636.55		\$ 2,721,973.90
EXCEPTIONS TAKEN (YES/NO)				NO		NO		NO	
BOND, CHECK				BOND		BOND		BOND	

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-01
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 1
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 19, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				S & G Paving Inc.		Lucas Brothers Inc		Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.	
				224C Forsgate Drive		80 Amboy Road		175 Drift Road	
				Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Morganville, NJ 07751		Tinton Falls, NJ 07724	
				732-521-1936		732-536-6663		732-542-2328	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1	LUMP SUM	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 175,457.69	\$ 175,457.69	\$ 288,903.37	\$ 288,903.37
2	ALLOWANCE		POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS - MUNICIPAL POLICE	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
3	150	CY	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50
4	127,161	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT MILLING, 2" DEPTH	\$ 2.75	\$ 349,692.75	\$ 3.70	\$ 470,495.70	\$ 3.54	\$ 450,149.94
5	5,461	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 22.00	\$ 120,142.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 54.61	\$ 0.01	\$ 54.61
6	18,189	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,673,388.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,491,498.00	\$ 80.49	\$ 1,464,032.61
7	620	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) INTERMEDIATE COURSE, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 92.00	\$ 57,040.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 47,740.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.20
8	800	SY	GEOTEXTILE, PAVING FABRIC, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00
9	1	UNIT	HMA SPEED HUMPS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
10	90	UNITS	RESET EXISTING CASTING	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 564.51	\$ 50,805.90
11	10	UNITS	SET MANHOLE CASTING	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 646.68	\$ 6,466.80
12	1	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 564.51	\$ 564.51

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-01
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 1
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 19, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				S & G Paving Inc.		Lucas Brothers Inc		Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.	
				224C Forsgate Drive		80 Amboy Road		175 Drift Road	
				Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Morganville, NJ 07751		Tinton Falls, NJ 07724	
				732-521-1936		732-536-6663		732-542-2328	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
13	36	UNITS	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 564.51	\$ 20,322.36
14	1	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 564.51	\$ 564.51
15	5	UNITS	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,693.53	\$ 8,467.65
16	98	UNITS	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 350.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 22,540.00	\$ 364.40	\$ 35,711.20
17	103	UNITS	CURB PIECE	\$ 350.00	\$ 36,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 420.70	\$ 43,332.10
18	6,740	SF	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 9.50	\$ 64,030.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 59,312.00	\$ 11.29	\$ 76,094.60
19	340	SF	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK REINFORCED	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 11.29	\$ 3,838.60
20	671	SF	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$ 42.00	\$ 28,182.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,100.00	\$ 84.67	\$ 56,813.57
21	135	LF	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 45.16	\$ 6,096.60
22	330	LF	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 45.16	\$ 14,902.80
23	890	LF	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 48,950.00	\$ 56.45	\$ 50,240.50
24	10	LF	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 45.16	\$ 451.60
25	12,390	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,292.50	\$ 0.73	\$ 9,044.70

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-01
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 1
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 19, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				S & G Paving Inc.		Lucas Brothers Inc		Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.	
				224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 732-521-1936		80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751 732-536-6663		175 Drift Road Tinton Falls, NJ 07724 732-542-2328	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
26	130	SF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKINGS	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 858.00	\$ 7.34	\$ 954.20
27	10	UNITS	SUMP PUMP INLET CONNECTIONS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,129.01	\$ 11,290.10
28	350	LF	LOOP DETECTOR	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 22.58	\$ 7,903.00
29	100	LF	LOOP DETECTOR LEADS	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22.58	\$ 2,258.00
30	ALLOWANCE		FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
31	ALLOWANCE		ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT ITEMS 1 - 31					\$ 2,730,264.75		\$ 2,750,750.00		\$ 2,823,479.53
EXCEPTIONS TAKEN (YES/NO)				NO		NO		NO	
BOND, CHECK				BOND		BOND		BOND	

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-01
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 1
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 19, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				Top Line Construction Corp.		Black Rock Enterprises LLC		Jads Construction Co. of NJ Inc.	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1	LUMP SUM	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 35,750.00
2	ALLOWANCE		POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS - MUNICIPAL POLICE	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
3	150	CY	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	\$ 77.55	\$ 11,632.50	\$ 94.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00
4	127,161	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT MILLING, 2" DEPTH	\$ 6.60	\$ 839,262.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 445,063.50	\$ 3.95	\$ 502,285.95
5	5,461	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 15.00	\$ 81,915.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 174,752.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 207,518.00
6	18,189	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,091,340.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,546,065.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,618,821.00
7	620	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) INTERMEDIATE COURSE, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 55,180.00
8	800	SY	GEOTEXTILE, PAVING FABRIC, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 5.91	\$ 4,728.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00
9	1	UNIT	HMA SPEED HUMPS	\$ 2,434.23	\$ 2,434.23	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	90	UNITS	RESET EXISTING CASTING	\$ 388.40	\$ 34,956.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00
11	10	UNITS	SET MANHOLE CASTING	\$ 1,134.38	\$ 11,343.80	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 14,500.00
12	1	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	\$ 1,350.68	\$ 1,350.68	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-01
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 1
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 19, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				Top Line Construction Corp.		Black Rock Enterprises LLC		Jads Construction Co. of NJ Inc.	
				22 Fifth Street		1316 Englishtown Road		PO Box 513	
				Somerville, NJ 08876		Old Bridge, NJ 08857		South River, NJ 08882	
				908-231-4570		732-967-6400		732-254-9462	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
26	130	SF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKINGS	\$ 6.30	\$ 819.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 845.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 910.00
27	10	UNITS	SUMP PUMP INLET CONNECTIONS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 746.60	\$ 7,466.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	350	LF	LOOP DETECTOR	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,550.00
29	100	LF	LOOP DETECTOR LEADS	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00
30	ALLOWANCE		FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
31	ALLOWANCE		ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT ITEMS 1 - 31					\$ 2,852,870.69		\$ 2,921,959.10		\$ 2,999,866.45
EXCEPTIONS TAKEN (YES/NO)				NO		NO		NO	
BOND, CHECK				BOND		BOND		BOND	